
od
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page LA.1 

POWER INSTALLATION—GEARBOX AND ACCESSORIES 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification at No 

2.3 4°85 Store 

E.204660 ACCESSORY DRIVE, FOR GEARBOX AND EQUIPMENT, - - 
Do ASSEMBLY 

37L/322 - Arm, drive, type GA.7/2 1 - A. 
6391 F.194529 : Bolt, special, for generator Sétechiane, 4 5.99.8 (ee LA.1 
6392 F.194530 : Bolt, special, for generator attachment | 2 5.99.B C. | LA. 
6393 F.200766 > Bolt, "U', for safety bracket, at frame ae sae 1 5.1 C. LA.1 
6394 B.203089 - Box, "sealing, for drive shaft ... . 1 - B. LA.1 

6395 F.188685 Channel, stop, for safety bracket '"U"' bolt at 1 DTO.610 G. LA.1 
: : frame 34 

Std. 2046/17/26 Clip, sleeved ‘ 1 5.510 or 6 
$.511 

371/196 - Gearbox, type TG.5/5, group 1 - A. 
37/2940 Rotol G.16095 : Washer, for dipstick ... 1 - C. 
5UA/6088 = Generator, type 517 ae . 2 - A, 

C.212052 : GENERATOR COOLING AIR OUTLET, ASSEMBLY | - - 

: i > (Mod. 425) 
8342 C.212054 Cover, bottom 1 $.3 B. | LA. 
8343 B.212053 : Cover, top 1 $.3 B. | LA.1 
8346 F.212146 : Eye-bolt, securing covers 2 5.1 c. | LAI 
8344 B.212055 : Strap, inboard generator sae eae see 1 $.3 B. LA,1 
8345 B,212056 : Strap, outboard generator ... «2. «eel 1 $.3 B. | LAI 
R347 F.217098 Washer, profile, at strap... rae weet ot L572 C. | tA.l 
2192 Std.915/C14 : 2 Waspee for eyebolt pin 1 DTD.610 c. [4 

- Std. 1306/020 ’ Hose,. 47h i/d x 2" long (Make — 32C/455) 2 DTD.625A] - 4 

A,226908 : Piece, ‘oeliag, for drive arm ... «es ees| 1 Ls 72 LA.1 
7171 F.205196 : Pipe, breather, for generator 1 DTD.253 ie LA.1 

9944 F.230731 > Pipe, vent (Mod.751) 1 ~ LA.1 
7173 F.206188 : Pipe, drain: for drive arm Ss 1 DTD. 253 ARE LA.1 
7174 F.213362 : Pipe,: drain, for oi! filler tiene 1 OTD. 253 MR/C} LA.1 

6398 A.204659 ‘Plate, sealing, for oil filler ... 2 LFS.21 C. LA.1 

37J/8006 Dowty : Pump, ''Vardel", type A8003Y/RH/300 1 - A. 
37L/325 - : Shaft, drive, type GD.9/100 1 - A, 
371/369 . “Shaft, drive, type GD.9/37 wf - A. 
6396 B.205290 :Spout:, inlet cooling, for outboard yenerater 1 L.54 & C. LA. 

a L.59 
6397 B.205291 : Spout, inlet cooling, for inboard generator 1 L.54 & c. | LA. 

iG L.59 
7175 Std. 1509/23/028 _ Tube, distance, for oi] filler sealing plate 6 T.4 MR/C | 4 
7176 Std. 1509/23/052 : Tube, distance, for safety bracket 'U' bolt 2 T.4 MR/C | 4 

Std. 1509/23/060 Tube, distance, for clipping of pipe drain 1 T.4 4 

+ For details see Piping Chart. 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page LA.2 

Hunter Two Seater 
POWER INSTALLATION—GEARBOX AND ACCESSORIES Issued with A/L No.3 

M.R 

No. Material Plate Ref. No. Part No. Description off Soaciticabion hs No. 

1:2.3,4:5; Store 

: SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/9436920 | A25.1C Bolt, 2B.A. faws sae eax wan = ™ - 
28D/9133012 | A2S.3C Bolt,: 2 B.A. : - - - 
280/1200119 } A25.4C Bolt, 2 B.A. . - ~ - 
28D/7002428 | A25.6C Bolts 2°BeAs Ec. 4 - - = 
280/1011238 | A25.3E Bolt, 1/4'' B.S. F. kee eee ewe - - - 
280/12814 A25.29E Bolt, 1/4" B.S.F. vee uae ae - - - 
28€/9871 AGS.606/T Clip; hose! i... - - - 
28F/9501 AGS. 1142/8 Nipple =: | bse ges Sew ee wes - - - 
28M/13121 A27.CS Nit; 2 BAe fae aes. Ree BRE Res - - - 
28M/1011467 | A27.ES Nut, 1/4" B.S.F, On ee - : - 
28M/1011476 | A27.US Nut, @! B.S.Fa.. ee cee aes - - - 
28M/10328 AGS.2002/C1 Nut, 2 BAL i... oa, - : - 
28P/1007741 | SP9.c8 Pin, split: : ws - > 
28P/1021 SP4Y.B19 Pin 2 bb bak cee nee teens - - - 
28P/1019 =| SPAY, B17 Ph bf oF eee wee wee ase soi - “ - 
28P/9486478 | sp.90.c5 Pin: : cee tae - = - 
28W/9419475 | sP.1sc Washer, 2 B.A; ... - - c- 
28W/9419477 | SP. 154 Washer, @'':B.S.F. - - = 
28W/9419405 | SP.1SE Washer, '1/4!'' dia. = “ - 
28W/9419487 | SP.16E - - - Washer,:1/4'' dia. as 

RESTRICTED 



&
 

RESTRICTED 

ACCESSORIES COOLING 

PLATE N2 LA. 

(ISSUE 2) 





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

